

Agenda Item Summary

Meeting Date:	11/19/2024	Effective Date:	1/6/2025	
Reference No.:	CB-069-2024	Chapter Number:	53	
Draft No.:	1	Public Hearing Date:	11/19/2024 @ 10:00 AM	
Proposer(s):	Ivey and Harrison			
Sponsor(s):	Ivey, Harrison, Watson and Fishe	r		
Item Title:	AN ORDINANCE CONCERNING SUBTITLE 27 - THE ZONING ORDINANCE for the purpose of adopting and publishing the 2023 Edition of the Zoning Ordinance of Prince George's County, Maryland, being also Subtitle 27 of the Prince George's County Code.			
Drafter:	Eric Irving, Fiscal & Legisl	ative Specialist		

Resource Personnel: Karen Zavakos, Associate Council Administrator

LEGISLATIVE HISTORY:

Date:	Acting Body:	Action:	Sent To:		
09/10/2024	County Council	presented and referred	COW		
	Action Text:				
	This Council Bill was presented by Chair Ivey and Vice Chair Harrison and referred				
	to the Committee of the Whole.				
09/24/2024	COW	Favorably	County Council		
		recommended			
	Action Text:				
	A motion was made by Council Member Watson, seconded by Council Member				
	Olson, that this Council Bill be Favorably recommended to the County Council. The				
	motion carried by the f	following vote:			
	Aye: 8 Ivey, Dernoga, Blegay, Burroughs, Hawkins, Olson, Oriadha and Watson				
	Absent: 2 Harrison and Fisher				
10/08/2024	County Council	introduced			
	Action Text: This Council Bill was introduced by Council Members Ivey, Harrison, Watson and Fisher.				
11/19/2024	County Council	public hearing held			
	A				
	Action Text: The public hearing for	this Council Bill was held.			

Action Text:

A motion was made by Council Member Olson, seconded by Council Member Watson, that this Council Bill be enacted. The motion carried by the following vote:

Aye: 8 Ivey, Dernoga, Blegay, Burroughs, Hawkins, Olson, Oriadha and Watson

Absent: 2 Harrison and Fisher

AFFECTED CODE SECTIONS:

BACKGROUND INFORMATION/FISCAL IMPACT:

Pursuant to Article III, Section 321 of the County Charter, this bill will adopt and direct publication of the Zoning Ordinance for Prince George's County, Maryland, 2023 Code Edition.

Document(s): CB-069-2024 - signed, B2024069, CB-069-2024 Report, CB-069-2024 M-NCPPC Comments